County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2017 Legislative Session	Legislative day #		
RESOLUTION NO. <u>130</u>- 2017	7		
Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the C	County Executive		
A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of David Zinner to the Multimodal Transportation Board.			
Introduced and read first time on October 2, 2017. By order Jessica Feldmark, A	Administrator to the County Council		
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on Octobule, 2017. Talled 11 6 17 By order Jessica Peldmark, A	Administrator to the County Council		
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopted with amendments, Fai	led, Withdrawn by the County Council		

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

Certified by

Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard		
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm		
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and		
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.332 and 21.502 of the Howard County Code provide for a		
5	Multimodal Transportation Board in Howard County; and		
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of David Zinner as a		
7	member of the Multimodal Transportation Board; and		
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and		
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.		
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,		
11	Maryland this day of day of 2017 that the following person is appointed as a		
12	member of the Multimodal Transportation Board to serve from the passage of this Resolution to		
13	May 1, 2021 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:		
14	David Zinner		
15	Columbia, Maryland		



HOWARD COUNTY OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION

3430 Courthouse Drive ■ Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 ■ 410-313-0702

Clive Graham, Administrator

cgraham@howardcountymd.gov FAX 410-313-3467

Memorandum

To:

Lonnie Robbins, Chief Administrative Officer, Department of County

Administration

From:

Clive Graham

Date:

September 20, 2017

Subject:

Statement on Multimodal Transportation Board Membership

Pursuant to Howard County Code Section 21.502(c)(3), the following is a statement of the current composition of the Multimodal Transportation Board, and the members' associated experience or interest in transportation:

Name	Primary Transportation Experience/Interest
Astamay Curtis -	Transit
Ron Hartman	Transit/Pedestrian
Jason Quan	Transit
Larry Schoen	Bicycle/Pedestrian
Alice Giles	Transit
Brian Dillard	Transit
Deborah Meyers	Transit .

David Zinner will serve to improve the balance of the Multimodal Transportation Board with primary experience and interest in bicycling.

Richard A. Wilson, Jr. will also serve to improve the balance of the Multimodal Transportation Board with experience and interest in bicycling.



HOWARD COUNTY OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION

3430 Courthouse Drive ■ Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 ■ 410-313-0702

Clive Graham, Administrator

cgraham@howardcountymd.gov FAX 410-313-3467 TDD 410-313-2323

Memorandum

To:

Lonnie Robbins, Chief Administrative Officer, Department of County

Administration

From:

Clive Graham

Date:

September 20, 2017

Subject:

Statement on Multimodal Transportation Board Membership

Pursuant to Howard County Code Section 21.502(c)(3), the following is a statement of the current composition of the Multimodal Transportation Board, and the members' associated experience or interest in transportation:

Name	Primary Transportation Experience/Interest
Astamay Curtis	Transit
Ron Hartman	Transit/Pedestrian
Jason Quan	Transit
Larry Schoen	Bicycle/Pedestrian
Alice Giles	Transit
Brian Dillard	Transit
Deborah Meyers	Transit

David Zinner will serve to improve the balance of the Multimodal Transportation Board with primary experience and interest in bicycling.

Richard A. Wilson, Jr. will also serve to improve the balance of the Multimodal Transportation Board with experience and interest in bicycling.

Resume of David Zinner

Education

1995 - B.A. Degree from Washington University in St. Louis, MO with a major in non-profit management.

Paid Positions Held

- 2008 Present Executive Director of the Gamliel Institute
- 2003 Present Coordinator North American Chevra Kadisha and Jewish Cemetery Conferences
- 2000 Present Executive Director of Kavod v'Nichum
- 1998 Present Website Manager Jewish Funerals, Burial and Mourning www.Jewish-funerals.org
- 2003 2013 Executive Director Tifereth Israel Congregation in Washington, DC
- 1996 2002 Finance Director Association for Professionals in Infection Control Washington, DC
- 1987 1995 Finance Director Jewish Women International (formerly B'nai B'rith Women) Washington, DC
- 1984 1987 Business Manager Washington Freightliner Capital Heights, MD
- 1980 1983 Technical Assistance Coordinator National Center for Policy Alternatives - Washington, DC
- 1975 1979 Management Team Greater Illinois Peoples Cooperative Chicago, IL
- 1973 1975 Organizer Volunteers in Service to America St. Louis, MO, Chicago, IL

Volunteer Positions Held

- 1990 2010 Columbia Jewish Congregation Board Member, Officer and President (2 years)
- 2007 Present State of Maryland Advisory Council on Cemetery Oversight represent religious non-profit cemeteries

Transportation Experience

- 1966 Present Automobile Driver for 51 years 1966-present
- 1972 1975 Summer Intern for Missouri Highway Department
- Early 1980's Publicity Chair and Board Member for the Columbia Commuter Bus Cooperative
- 1984 1987 Business Manager of Washington Freightliner Truck Sales, Parts and Service Company
- Late 1980's Driver for 15 passenger Van Pool commuting from Broken Land Park and Ride to Downtown Washington
- 2013 Present Bicycle recreation rider Howard County Cycling Club, Cycle 2 Health